pressat 🖪

Observational Comic and 'I'm a Celebrity Get Me Out of Here' campmate Seann Walsh to perform at The Mowlem in September

Monday 27 March, 2023

March 27th, Swanage, UK - The Mowlem Institute Charity is excited to announce that observational comic and I'm *a Celebrity Get Me Out of Here* campmate; Seann Walsh will be performing his standup show **Back from the Bed** on September 9th at 8 pm. Tickets will be available via the Box Office on Tuesday, March 28th, for pre-sale and online from Wednesday, March 29th, via the Box Office, <u>www.themowlem.com</u> and Ticket Source directly. Tickets will cost £20 (*plus a booking fee*).

Seann Walsh: Back From the Bed Show Blurb

Hello, Seann here. Did you know that comedians have to write their own blurb? I find that absolutely insane. What am I meant to say? "I'm fantastic, come and look at me talk"? I don't know. It's me. I do standup.

I guess I can start with the fact I renamed the tour. Sticking with 'Same Again?' felt a bit triggering after the year we've had. So it is now called Back from the Bed. Some of the material will be the same as I had always planned and some of it will be new because it will be difficult to avoid mentioning the last year in which millions of decent people tragically lost their lives to TikTok.

The previous leg of this tour got a lot of standing ovations, which was pleasing. Either that or they were leaving early. Come along if you like me. I'd be confident enough to say come along if you're on the fence. Cheers.

Seann ended a busy 2022 being a popular camp-mate on the recent I'm *a Celebrity Get Me Out of Here*. He recently won the Chortle Best Show award for *Seann Walsh Is Dead: Happy Now* in February 2023 and has a new podcast with Jack Dee, *Oh my dog!*, all about their relationships with their beloved dogs.

'We are thrilled to welcome such a big name from the comedy world to The Mowlem. We hope Seann's appearance will be the first of many great comedy nights, something we've been working hard on making a reality since our Community Consultation in 2020. We want to put The Mowlem firmly on the comedy venue map' said Thomas Curtis, Operations Manager at The Mowlem.

Age Guidance: Admittance is strictly 14+ due to likely swearing and adult content. No one under 14, even accompanied by an adult, will be permitted entry to the performance.

'Unquestionably the best observational comic of his generation' - The Guardian

'his standup is richer than ever' – 4 stars / The Guardian.

Notes to editors:

About Seann Walsh

Seann has starred in series 1-3 of *The Stand Up Sketch Show* (ITV2), Netflix's *Flinch, Live At The Apollo* (BBC2), *Tonight at The London Palladium* (ITV), *Celebrity Juice* (ITV2), *Play To The Whistle* (ITV), a team captain for *Virtually Famous* (C4), *8 Out of 10 Cats* (C4), *Alan* Carr's *Chatty Man* (C4), *Hey Tracey*! (ITV2), *Comedians Solve World Problems* (Comedy Central) and has made regular appearances on *The Jonathan Ross Show*. He appeared in Dave Channel's *Campaign Against Living Miserably* and is an ambassador for the CALM charity. He also hosts the podcast What's *Upset You Now?* alongside Paul McAffrey.

Press Contact: Amanda Emery amanda@emerypr.com

Links: Official Website / Twitter / Instagram / Facebook / TikTok / YouTube

About The Mowlem Institute Charity

The Mowlem Theatre is run by a board of Trustees and employs a small team of staff that operates the



Related Sectors:

Charities & non-profits :: Entertainment & Arts :: Leisure & Hobbies :: Lifestyle & Relationships :: Men's Interest :: Travel & Tourism ::

Related Keywords:

Seann Walsh :: Comedy :: Standup :: Swanage :: Dorset :: The Mowlem ::

Scan Me:



pressat 🖪

theatre, cinema, and box office. Aiming to re-establish itself as the cultural hub of Swanage, it has a combined programme of events consisting of over 200 movies each year and 60-100 nights of live theatre, comprising local schools, amateur societies, and incoming professional productions. More information: <u>https://www.themowlem.com</u>

Links: Presskit [Google Drive] / Twitter / Facebook / Instagram / Website

Mowlem Institute Charity: Reg. No. 243486

For more information, please contact:

Press Contact & Trustee: Kristian Wingfield-Bennett

Email: press@themowlem.com / kris@themowlem.com

pressat 🖪

Company Contact:

The Mowlem Institute Charity

T. 07957967066

- E. press@themowlem.com
- W. https://themowlem.com

Additional Contact(s): Kristian Wingfield-Bennett Trustee & Press Officer Email: kris@themowlem.com

View Online

Additional Assets:

Newsroom: Visit our Newsroom for all the latest stories: https://www.themowlem.pressat.co.uk